4-H FLASH



GLENN COUNTY 4-H NEWS FLASH

May 10, 2022 🚮 🖸

821 E. South Street • P. O. Box 697 • Orland, CA 95963 • Phone (530)865-1107 • Fax (530)865-1109 • http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu • glenncounty4h@ucanr.edu

Fair Time is Fun Time!

Code of Conduct

Take the time now to refresh yourselves on the code of conduct all members and leaders have signed at the time of 4-H enrollment and the Fair's Exhibitors Code of Conduct. Review both the codes of conduct as attached. Remember to represent 4-H well both in and out of the 4-H uniform.

4-H Member Code of Conduct: http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/files/243937.pdf
4-H Parent, Guardian, or Adult Volunteer Code of Conduct:
http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/files/243939.pdf



4-H UNIFORM FOR FAIR

All 4-H exhibitors must wear the following when showing their animals: Official green 4-H hat, a plain white shirt with a collar. Any length of sleeve including sleeveless is acceptable. Dark blue, black, or white pants. A traditional 4-H tie or scarf worn with the collared white shirt.

The UCCE Office has hats, scarves, and ties still available if you need to purchase them. Come check out the whites closet!

Hat \$24 - Scarf \$20 - Tie \$18

COMPLETED FORMS DUE AT THE SCALE/CHECK-IN

Certificate of Eligibility and Release of Liability Pg. 43 and Pg. 44

Glenn County Fair Medication Declaration Form
Pg. 45

Forms can be found in the Glenn County Fair Livestock Exhibitor Book, or visit: https://cdn.saffire.com/files.ashx?t=fg&rid=GlennCoFair&f=2022_Livestock_Book (17).pdf.

FAIR AWARDS PROGRAM

Sunday, May 22, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. - Brawley Ring

CLEAN STALLS

All animal exhibitors are responsible for keeping their pens clean and taking proper care of their animals. Prior to leaving the fairgrounds on Sunday, all stalls must be cleaned. All straw and manure must be deposited in the provided dumpsters.

DISBURSEMENT OF SALE CHECKS

Sale checks will be made available to sellers approximately 5 business days following the sale. The UCCE Office will have the checks available to pick-up and will release exhibitors checks when they bring in a hand-written "Thank You" letter in an addressed, stamped envelope.

STILLS EXHIBITOR FORMS DUE AT RECEIVING

Certificate of Eligibility and Release of Liability
Pg. 44 and Pg. 45

Forms can be found in the Glenn County Fair Stills Exhibitor Guidebook, or by visiting: https://cdn.saffire.com/files.ashx?

t=fg&rid=GlennCoFair&f=2022 Stills Book(2).pdf.

LIVESTOCK EXHIBITOR AND LEADER MEETING

Tuesday, May 17, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.-Queen's Stage